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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 196 208 172 232 24 113 117 150
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 71% 79% 61% 68% 73% 73% 7% 68% 68%
Unfavorable 19% 11% 29% 20% 18% 14% 13% 22% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 13% 10% 10% 4%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% %
Refused % % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 64% 67% 61% 68% 62% 52% 68% 65% 68%
Unfavorable 15% 13% 18% 15% 16% 12% 16% 15% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 32% 14% 16% 12%
Never heard of 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 56% 67% 42% 44% 66% 42% 52% 57% 70%
Unfavorable 30% 24% 39% 40% 22% 28% 32% 33% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 10% 17% 15% 11% 28% 16% 10% 3%
Never heard of % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Favorables - Martin O'Malley Favorable 14% 16% 12% 17% 12% 16% 16% 10% 18%
Unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 5% 16% 12% 11%
Heard of / Undecided 38% 40% 36% 39% 37% 54% 31% 40% 33%
Never heard of 35% 30% 42% 29% 40% 25% 37% 37% 37%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Favorables - Jim Webb Favorable 13% 14% 10% 16% 10% 16% 18% 8% 11%
Unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 15% 7% 8% 7% 13% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 28% 28% 29% 28% 30% 31% 25% 30%
Never heard of 48% 46% 49% 39% 54% 46% 44% 51% 47%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% %
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 73 92 99 140 80 132 105
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 71% 70% 80% 66% 67% 68% 7% 7%
Unfavorable 19% 15% 12% 25% 24% 23% 16% 13%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 15% 8% 9% 6% 9% 5% 10%

Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % %

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 64% 69% 61% 67% 62% 55% 71% 68%
Unfavorable 15% 12% 15% 17% 16% 13% 12% 17%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 17% 20% 14% 17% 27% 13% 12%

Never heard of 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 56% 32% 60% 57% 72% 64% 60% 57%
Unfavorable 30% 47% 22% 33% 22% 16% 27% 34%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 21% 17% 9% 6% 18% 13% 9%

Never heard of % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

Favorables - Martin O'Malley Favorable 14% 15% 14% 20% 10% 9% 24% 11%
Unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 15% 10% 12% 8% 16%

Heard of / Undecided 38% 43% 31% 35% 43% 37% 40% 36%

Never heard of 35% 30% 43% 28% 36% 42% 27% 37%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% % 0% 1% 1%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

Favorables - Jim Webb Favorable 13% 20% 13% 12% 6% % 14% 20%
Unfavorable 11% 9% 6% 21% 8% 13% 12% 8%

Heard of / Undecided 28% 33% 26% 25% 29% 33% 24% 25%

Never heard of 48% 38% 55% 40% 54% 47% 50% 44%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 62 106 144 84 100 84 121 99
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 71% 67% 67% 74% 74% 68% 64% 78% 72%
Unfavorable 19% 21% 26% 20% 9% 26% 20% 15% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 12% 5% 4% 17% 5% 15% 6% 12%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 3%
Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Total 404 7 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 64% 52% 52% 67% 81% 62% 60% 63% 75%
Unfavorable 15% 18% 22% 13% 10% 21% 19% 14% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 22% 22% 20% 5% 16% 18% 17% 19%
Never heard of 3% % 4% % 3% 2% 3% 6% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 56% 54% 64% 53% 55% 54% 52% 62% 52%
Unfavorable 30% 27% 27% 35% 31% 35% 35% 25% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 19% 8% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 19%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
Favorables - Martin O'Malley Favorable 14% 5% 9% 21% 18% 10% 6% 25% 11%
Unfavorable 12% 11% 14% 9% 15% 14% 13% 12% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 38% 37% 36% 39% 41% 37% 33% 37% 48%
Never heard of 35% 47% 40% 30% 25% 38% 47% 26% 33%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
Favorables - Jim Webb Favorable 13% 4% 6% 12% 24% 9% 10% 17% 13%
Unfavorable 11% 10% 17% 12% 5% 13% 16% 7% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 31% 21% 26% 37% 27% 26% 26% 39%
Never heard of 48% 55% 56% 48% 33% 52% 46% 48% 41%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
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Page 3 of 25



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL FAV - |SANDER| CLINTO | O'MALL
L DEM PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS | OBAMA S N EY
Don't
Another | Know /
Bernie | Hillary Joe candidat |Undecide| Total Total Total Total
Overall | Sanders | Clinton Biden e d favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 134 130 57 28 55 278 265 230 54
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 71% 78% 82% 69% 42% 43% 100% 84% 91% 90%
Unfavorable 19% 12% 11% 26% 44% 37% 0% 9% 6% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 10% 6% 4% 14% 17% 0% 6% 3% 4%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% % 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 1%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 64% 93% 54% 62% 34% 33% 76% 100% 73% 85%
Unfavorable 15% 4% 14% 20% 41% 26% 6% 0% 8% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 3% 22% 16% 25% 40% 16% 0% 16% 10%
Never heard of 3% 0% 10% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 56% 42% 92% 54% 20% 31% 2% 63% 100% 73%
Unfavorable 30% 39% 4% 38% 58% 47% 17% 25% 0% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 20% 4% 5% 22% 21% 11% 11% 0% 8%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Favorables - Martin O'Malley Favorable 14% 19% 10% 17% 20% 6% 18% 19% 19% 100%
Unfavorable 12% 6% 14% 12% 22% 14% 8% 9% 11% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 38% 41% 34% 36% 24% 51% 37% 37% 33% 0%
Never heard of 35% 34% 40% 33% 34% 29% 36% 34% 36% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% % 1% 1% 0%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Favorables - Jim Webb Favorable 13% 14% 10% 12% 25% 6% 14% 16% 10% 34%
Unfavorable 11% 10% 8% 14% 9% 15% 9% 12% 10% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 32% 26% 27% 12% 38% 26% 28% 29% 26%
Never heard of 48% 42% 56% 46% 54% 41% 51% 45% 51% 31%
Refused 1% 2% % 2% 0% 0% % 1% % 0%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - |CHAFFE|WARRE| FAV -
L WEBB E N BIDEN
Total Total Total Total

Overall |favorable [favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 42 52 239 273
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 71% 7% 87% 90% 87%
Unfavorable 19% 13% 5% 6% 10%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 6% 5% 3% 3%

Never heard of 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%

Refused % 2% 1% % %

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 64% 81% 91% 81% 78%
Unfavorable 15% 16% 7% 6% 7%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 4% 2% 12% 14%

Never heard of 3% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 56% 46% 68% 69% 69%
Unfavorable 30% 42% 24% 20% 21%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 12% 8% 11% 10%

Never heard of % 0% 0% % %

Refused % 0% 0% 0% %

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Favorables - Martin O'Malley Favorable 14% 39% 29% 21% 20%
Unfavorable 12% 17% 17% 8% 9%

Heard of / Undecided 38% 34% 40% 38% 38%

Never heard of 35% 9% 15% 33% 33%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% %

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Favorables - Jim Webb Favorable 13% 100% 44% 17% 16%
Unfavorable 11% 0% 14% 10% 10%

Heard of / Undecided 28% 0% 31% 28% 29%

Never heard of 48% 0% 11% 45% 45%

Refused 1% 0% 0% % %

Total 404 51 57 234 267

!MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 196 208 172 232 24 113 117 150
Favorables - Lincoln Chafee Favorable 14% 18% 9% 19% 10% 15% 15% 10% 19%
Unfavorable 17% 16% 17% 21% 13% 11% 20% 17% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 28% 35% 34% 28% 41% 30% 32% 24%
Never heard of 38% 37% 39% 25% 48% 33% 35% 41% 40%
Refused % % 1% 1% % 0% 0% 1% %
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 65% 48% 59% 57% 52% 59% 52% 71%
Unfavorable 20% 13% 29% 17% 22% 15% 18% 24% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 19% 20% 16% 32% 17% 18% 7%
Never heard of 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% % 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 66% 72% 58% 65% 67% 63% 67% 61% 75%
Unfavorable 19% 14% 24% 16% 20% 14% 17% 24% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 17% 17% 12% 21% 14% 15% 9%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Refused % 0% % % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
If the candidates in the Bernie Sanders 32% 33% 32% 41% 26% 46% 32% 26% 33%
Democratic primary were Hillary Clinton 29% 37% 17% 21% 35% 29% 29% 26% 32%
— for whom would you 135 giqen 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 5% 8% 18% 13%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Jim Webb 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% % 0%
Lincoln Chafee 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Some other candidate (not read) 3% % 5% 2% 3% 0% 1% 5% 3%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2%
Don't know / Refused 20% 17% 25% 18% 22% 13% 23% 23% 17%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 73 92 99 140 80 132 105
Favorables - Lincoln Chafee Favorable 14% 22% 8% 15% 13% 8% 18% 16%
Unfavorable 17% 20% 13% 23% 12% 15% 15% 17%

Heard of / Undecided 31% 34% 33% 34% 24% 24% 31% 33%

Never heard of 38% 25% 46% 26% 51% 52% 36% 33%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 1%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 55% 58% 64% 56% 57% 65% 61%
Unfavorable 20% 16% 18% 17% 26% 15% 16% 19%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 26% 18% 13% 13% 21% 15% 15%

Never heard of 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% % 5% 5%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 66% 62% 67% 68% 67% 76% 70% 67%
Unfavorable 19% 15% 17% 17% 23% 13% 15% 20%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 21% 15% 13% 9% 9% 14% 13%

Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

If the candidates in the Bernie Sanders 32% 52% 23% 28% 28% 20% 37% 35%
Democratic primary were Hillary Clinton 29% 20% 35% 22% 35% 46% 23% 27%
— for whom would you 135 giqen 12% 5% 11% 20% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%

Jim Webb 1% 2% 1% % 0% 0% 1% 1%

Lincoln Chafee 1% 0% 1% 2% % 0% 1% 1%

Some other candidate (not read) 3% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 3% 2% % 1% 1% 3%

Don't know / Refused 20% 15% 25% 21% 19% 20% 19% 19%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 62 106 144 84 100 84 121 99
Favorables - Lincoln Chafee Favorable 14% 5% 13% 16% 20% 14% 13% 12% 20%
Unfavorable 17% 14% 18% 19% 13% 15% 14% 21% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 28% 28% 32% 37% 30% 28% 35% 28%
Never heard of 38% 52% 41% 32% 29% 41% 43% 32% 39%
Refused % 0% 0% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 404 7 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 43% 58% 60% 66% 48% 59% 67% 55%
Unfavorable 20% 15% 23% 23% 15% 29% 21% 16% 11%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 25% 16% 13% 19% 14% 20% 14% 26%
Never heard of 5% 16% 3% 4% 0% 9% 0% 3% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 66% 63% 71% 60% 71% 65% 64% 66% 71%
Unfavorable 19% 16% 19% 24% 15% 23% 19% 16% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 18% 8% 16% 14% 12% 16% 16% 12%
Never heard of 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
If the candidates in the Bernie Sanders 32% 25% 23% 37% 40% 27% 38% 33% 33%
Democratic primary were Hillary Clinton 29% 42% 33% 28% 17% 26% 27% 33% 27%
—_— for whom would you 135 giqen 2% 14%|  18% 9% 9%|  19%|  10% 9% 9%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Jim Webb 1% 0% 0% % 3% % 0% 1% 2%
Lincoln Chafee 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Some other candidate (not read) 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% % 1% 2%
Don't know / Refused 20% 17% 18% 19% 25% 23% 19% 18% 22%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL FAV - |SANDER| CLINTO | O'MALL
L DEM PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS | OBAMA S N EY
Don't
Another | Know /
Bernie | Hillary Joe candidat |Undecide| Total Total Total Total
Overall | Sanders | Clinton Biden e d favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 134 130 57 28 55 278 265 230 54
Favorables - Lincoln Chafee Favorable 14% 23% 11% % 16% 3% 17% 20% 17% 28%
Unfavorable 17% 11% 19% 25% 21% 16% 16% 15% 16% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 38% 20% 25% 34% 43% 27% 28% 23% 28%
Never heard of 38% 28% 49% 41% 29% 38% 40% 36% 43% 13%
Refused % 0% % 2% 0% 0% % 1% % 0%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 73% 62% 51% 25% 35% 73% 73% 71% 83%
Unfavorable 20% 11% 16% 23% 52% 32% 8% 11% 13% 9%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 16% 16% 23% 25% 13% 13% 12% 8%
Never heard of 5% 1% 7% 11% 0% 8% 6% 4% 4% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 66% 72% 68% 90% 33% 37% 81% 80% 81% 91%
Unfavorable 19% 11% 19% 6% 47% 35% 8% 10% 11% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 16% 12% 4% 18% 25% 10% 9% 8% 9%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% % % % 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
If the candidates in the Bernie Sanders 32% 93% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35% 47% 23% 40%
Democratic primary were Hillary Clinton 29% 0% 91% 0% 0% 0% 33% 23% 47% 18%
— forwhom would you (5555 gen 12% 0% 0%|  85% 0% 0%|  11%|  11%|  10%|  11%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 0% 0% 0% 15% 0% 2% 0% 0% 8%
Jim Webb 1% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Lincoln Chafee 1% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 3% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 20% 7% 9% 15% 32% 87% 16% 16% 18% 24%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - |CHAFFE|WARRE| FAV -
L WEBB E N BIDEN
Total Total Total Total

Overall |favorable [favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 42 52 239 273
Favorables - Lincoln Chafee Favorable 14% 50% 100% 22% 19%
Unfavorable 17% 14% 0% 15% 17%

Heard of / Undecided 31% 29% 0% 26% 26%

Never heard of 38% % 0% 37% 38%

Refused % 0% 0% % %

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 7% 90% 100% 74%
Unfavorable 20% 16% 8% 0% 11%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 5% 2% 0% 10%

Never heard of 5% 2% 0% 0% 5%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 66% 82% 91% 85% 100%
Unfavorable 19% 14% 5% 7% 0%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 0% 3% % 0%

Never heard of 1% 4% 1% % 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

If the candidates in the Bernie Sanders 32% 39% 52% 41% 35%
Democratic primary were Hillary Clinton 29% 23% 24% 30% 29%
— for whom would you 135 giqen 12% 14% 7% 10% 16%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Webb 1% 5% 5% 1% 1%

Lincoln Chafee 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Some other candidate (not read) 3% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Refused 20% 18% 11% 17% 18%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 196 208 172 232 24 113 117 150
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 23% 13% 10% 6%
undecided -- which way are you  [Hillary Clinton 14% 17% 11% 13% 14% 0% 15% 8% 33%
't‘;g“;?ias of ’ Joe Biden 11% 15% 7% 7% 13% 0% 12% 13% 8%
- Martin O’'Malley 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Webb 4% % 2% 11% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0%

Lincoln Chafee 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) 7% 5% 8% 10% 5% 39% 8% 1% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 3% 0% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 8% 0%

Don't know / Refused 49% 45% 52% 47% 50% 38% 35% 60% 53%

Total 82 39 43 32 50 8 25 34 15

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 35% 34% 35% 43% 28% 49% 36% 28% 34%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Hjllary Clinton 31% 40% 20% 23% 38% 29% 32% 28% 37%
Joe Biden 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 5% 11% 21% 14%

Martin O’'Malley 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Webb 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 6% % 0%

Lincoln Chafee 1% % 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%

Some other candidate (not read) 4% 1% 8% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2%

Don't know / Undecided / Refused 10% 8% 13% 8% 11% 5% 8% 14% 9%

Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91

Do you think that Hillary Clinton is |Yes 51% 54% 47% 43% 57% 53% 47% 48% 57%
honest and trustworthy, or not?  fNo 40% 37% 45% 49% 34% 43% 44% 41% 34%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 4% 9% 11% 9%

Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91

Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 78% 78% 78% 81% 75% 54% 81% 81% 85%
is honest and trustworthy, or not? [No 10% 12% 7% 12% 3% 2305 3% 9% 50
Don’t Know / Refused 12% 10% 15% 7% 17% 23% 10% 10% 11%

Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 73 92 99 140 80 132 105
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 11% 18% 16% 5% 7% 0% 13% 16%
undecided -- which way are you  [Hillary Clinton 14% 11% 8% 14% 22% 10% 15% 7%
'tzg“;?ias of , Joe Biden 11% 7% 13% 7% 13% 0% 15% 22%
- Martin O’Malley 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jim Webb 4% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 4%
Lincoln Chafee 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Some other candidate (not read) 7% 23% 9% 0% 0% 0% 14% 9%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 0% 7% 0% 4% 0% 0% 8%
Don't know / Refused 49% 10% 47% 75% 54% 90% 38% 30%
Total 82 14 28 18 22 15 26 22
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 35% 55% 27% 29% 29% 20% 39% 38%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Hjllary Clinton 31% 21% 37% 25% 39% 48% 25% 29%
Joe Biden 14% 6% 14% 22% 15% 11% 17% 16%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Jim Webb 2% 5% 1% % 0% 0% 2% 2%
Lincoln Chafee 1% 1% 1% 2% % 0% 1% 1%
Some other candidate (not read) 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 10% 1% 12% 16% 10% 18% 7% 6%
Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114
Do you think that Hillary Clinton is |Yes 51% 39% 56% 47% 57% 70% 48% 45%
honest and trustworthy, or not?  fNo 40% 54% 34% 42% 34% 24% 42% 44%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% % 10% 11% 9% 6% 10% 11%
Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114
Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 78% 77% 70% 85% 80% 64% 86% 83%
is honest and trustworthy, or not? [No 10% 15% 10% 9% 6% 3% 11% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 12% 8% 20% 6% 14% 29% 4% 11%
Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114
!MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 62 106 144 84 100 84 121 99
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 11% 13% 0% 4% 26% 18% 0% 13% 11%
undecided -- which way are you  [Hillary Clinton 14% 19% 21% 14% 7% 12% 10% 23% 5%
'tzg“;?ias of , Joe Biden 11% 0% 9% 10% 19% 7% 6% 20% 7%
- Martin O’Malley 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Webb 4% 0% 0% 3% 11% 3% 8% 0% 9%

Lincoln Chafee 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) 7% 0% 0% 16% 8% 13% 0% 10% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 3% 0% 5% 8% 0% 0% 6% % 0%

Don't know / Refused 49% 68% 64% 42% 30% 45% 70% 26% 68%

Total 82 13 17 23 26 25 16 24 16

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 35% 27% 23% 38% 47% 31% 38% 35% 36%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Hjllary Clinton 31% 45% 37% 30% 19% 29% 29% 37% 28%
Joe Biden 14% 14% 19% 11% 14% 21% 11% 12% 11%

Martin O’Malley 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%

Jim Webb 2% 0% 0% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4%

Lincoln Chafee 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%

Some other candidate (not read) 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Don't know / Undecided / Refused 10% 11% 12% 8% 8% 10% 13% 5% 15%

Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74

Do you think that Hillary Clinton is |Yes 51% 52% 52% 52% 49% 47% 47% 58% 47%
honest and trustworthy, or not?  fNo 40% 36% 42% 40% 41% 45% 51% 30% 40%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 12% 6% 8% 11% 8% 2% 12% 13%

Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74

Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 78% 71% 71% 82% 83% 79% 70% 78% 84%
is honest and trustworthy, or not? [No 10% 13% 13% 3% 7% 3% 17% 11% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 12% 16% 16% 10% 10% 13% 13% 11% 13%

Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74

!MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL FAV - |SANDER| CLINTO | O'MALL
L DEM PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS | OBAMA S N EY
Don't
Another | Know /
Bernie | Hillary Joe candidat |Undecide| Total Total Total Total
Overall | Sanders | Clinton Biden e d favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 134 130 57 28 55 278 265 230 54
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 11% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 19% 17% 24%
undecided -- which way are you  [Hillary Clinton 14% 0%|  100% 0% 0% 0% 19% 21% 27% 22%
'tzg“;?ias of , Joe Biden 11% 0% 0%|  100% 0% 0% 17% 17% 19%|  24%
- Martin O’Malley 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jim Webb 4% 0% 0% 0% 36% 0% 0% 4% 0% 11%
Lincoln Chafee 1% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 7% 0% 0% 0% 56% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 49% 0% 0% 0% 0% 94% 43% 40% 37% 20%
Total 82 9 11 9 10 43 45 41 40 14
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 35% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38% 50% 26% 46%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Hjllary Clinton 31% 0%|  100% 0% 0% 0% 36% 26% 51% 23%
Joe Biden 14% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 14% 14% 14% 16%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 0% 0% 0% 15% 0% 2% 0% 0% 8%
Jim Webb 2% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Lincoln Chafee 1% 0% 0% 0% 12% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 4% 0% 0% 0% 51% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 81% 7% 6% 7% 5%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Do you think that Hillary Clinton is |Yes 51% 30% 86% 41% 35% 40% 62% 53% 7% 63%
honest and trustworthy, or not?  fNo 40% 57% 10% 47% 62% 51% 28% 37% 14% 22%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 14% 4% 12% 3% 9% 9% 10% 10% 15%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 78% 94% 69% 85% 63% 57% 85% 96% 81% 92%
is honest and trustworthy, or not? [No 10% 4% 10% 9% 26% 16% 50 3% 6% 3%
Don’'t Know / Refused 12% 2% 21% 6% 11% 28% 10% 2% 12% 0%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
!MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - |CHAFFE|WARRE | FAV -
L WEBB E N BIDEN
Total Total Total Total

Overall |favorable [favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 42 52 239 273

Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 11% 0% 40% 17% 16%

undecided -- which way are you  [Hillary Clinton 14% 17% 14% 21% 21%

leaning as of Joe Biden 11% 0% 0% 15% 18%
today— ? -

Martin O’'Malley 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Webb 4% 25% 23% 4% 7%

Lincoln Chafee 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) 7% 23% 0% 0% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 3% 0% 0% 5% 0%

Don't know / Refused 49% 35% 23% 39% 38%

Total 82 9 6 40 48

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 35% 39% 56% 43% 38%

HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Hjllary Clinton 31% 26% 26% 34% 32%

Joe Biden 14% 14% 7% 12% 19%

Martin O’'Malley 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Webb 2% 10% 7% 1% 2%

Lincoln Chafee 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Some other candidate (not read) 4% 5% 0% 1% 1%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Don't know / Undecided / Refused 10% 6% 3% % 7%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Do you think that Hillary Clinton is |Yes 51% 43% 54% 58% 58%

honest and trustworthy, or not? No 40% 46% 41% 33% 33%

Don’t Know / Refused 9% 11% 6% 9% 9%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 78% 91% 99% 91% 88%

is honest and trustworthy, or not? [No 10% 4% 0% 4% 3%

Don’t Know / Refused 12% 5% 1% 5% 8%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 196 208 172 232 24 113 117 150
Do you think that Joe Biden is Yes 78% 79% 77% 79% 78% 71% 79% 78% 84%
honest and trustworthy, or not?  [Ng 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 23% 13% 10% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 7% 8% 12% 7%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Do you think that Hillary Clinton  |Yes 61% 67% 53% 55% 65% 65% 58% 58% 66%
understands the needs of No 34% 29% 41% 41% 29% 26% 40% 37% 29%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 9% 3% 5% 6%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 75% 76% 73% 80% 71% 68% 76% 78% 73%
understands the needs of No 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 17% 12% 9% 14%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 13% 12% 14% 10% 15% 16% 11% 12% 13%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Do you think that Joe Biden Yes 72% 76% 66% 77% 68% 71% 74% 65% 80%
understands the needs of No 21% 17% 26% 18% 23% 19% 20% 25% 17%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 10% o%|  10% %
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Do you think that Hillary Clinton  [Yes 56% 61% 50% 51% 60% 38% 62% 58% 58%
can win the general election, or  [Ng 29% 26% 33% 36% 23% 24% 29% 31% 28%
not? Don't Know / Refused 15% 14% 18% 13% 17% 38% 8% 12% 13%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 34% 30% 39% 36% 32% 32% 35% 36% 29%
can win the general election, or  [No 48% 54% 42% 49% 48% 44% 50% 47% 51%
not? Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 19% 15% 20% 23% 15% 17% 19%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Do you think that Joe Biden can |Yes 46% 44% 48% 49% 43% 39% 43% 52% 44%
win the general election, or not?  [Ng 39% 40% 37% 38% 39% 37% 41% 41% 34%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 16% 15% 13% 18% 24% 16% 7% 22%
Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 73 92 99 140 80 132 105
Do you think that Joe Biden is Yes 78% 75% 78% 83% 79% 82% 83% 79%
honest and trustworthy, or not?  [Ng 13% 19% 13% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 7% 7% 10%
Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114
Do you think that Hillary Clinton  |Yes 61% 55% 63% 55% 68% 68% 63% 60%
understands the needs of No 34% 43% 31% 39% 26% 28% 30% 35%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5%
Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114
Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 75% 79% 71% 81% 2% 58% 81% 79%
understands the needs of No 12% 11% 15% 9% 13% 18% 11% 12%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 13% 10% 14% 10% 15% 23% 8% 9%
Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114
Do you think that Joe Biden Yes 72% 76% 69% 77% 66% 68% 76% 75%
understands the needs of No 21% 19% 21% 17% 26% 26% 18% 17%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8%
Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114
Do you think that Hillary Clinton  [Yes 56% 53% 59% 49% 61% 64% 54% 61%
can win the general election, or  [Ng 29% 31% 25% 41% 22% 19% 28% 25%
not? Don't Know / Refused 15% 16% 17% 10% 17% 17% 18% 14%
Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114
Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 34% 38% 36% 34% 28% 30% 34% 38%
can win the general election, or  [No 48% 48% 46% 50% 49% 47% 45% 47%
not? Don't Know / Refused 18% 14% 17% 16% 23% 23% 21% 15%
Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114
Do you think that Joe Biden can |Yes 46% 44% 39% 55% 46% A47% 43% 54%
win the general election, or not?  [Ng 39% 45% 41% 31% 38% 33% 35% 41%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 11% 21% 14% 15% 20% 22% 5%
Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

Conducted for WBUR by {MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 62 106 144 84 100 84 121 99
Do you think that Joe Biden is Yes 78% 69% 84% 81% 79% 75% 76% 85% 74%
honest and trustworthy, or not?  [Ng 13% 18% 12% 9% 13% 15% 19% 9% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 13% 4% 10% 8% 9% 5% 6% 18%

Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74

Do you think that Hillary Clinton  |Yes 61% 66% 67% 59% 54% 65% 57% 60% 62%
understands the needs of No 34% 31% 31% 37% 36% 33% 41% 31% 33%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 2% 5% 10% 3% 2% 9% 5%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74

Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 75% 58% 70% 81% 84% 76% 68% 74% 82%
understands the needs of No 12% 22% 13% 10% 8% 13% 14% 15% 5%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 13% 21% 17% 9% 8% 11% 18% 11% 13%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74

Do you think that Joe Biden Yes 72% 60% 78% 66% 84% 63% 71% 79% 71%
understands the needs of No 21% 29% 18% 24% 12% 27% 22% 17% 18%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 5% 9% 4% 10% 6% 2% 11%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74

Do you think that Hillary Clinton  [Yes 56% 48% 60% 59% 57% 44% 56% 60% 66%
can win the general election, or  [Ng 29% 36% 27% 24% 29% 32% 35% 25% 25%
not? Don't Know / Refused 15% 16% 13% 17% 14% 24% 9% 15% 10%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74

Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 34% 28% 31% 34% 39% 34% 24% 34% 45%
can win the general election, or  [Ng 48% 51% 52% 52% 39% 51% 56% 50% 35%
not? Don't Know / Refused 18% 20% 17% 14% 23% 15% 20% 17% 21%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74

Do you think that Joe Biden can |Yes 46% 43% 53% 43% 44% 43% 48% 49% 40%
win the general election, or not?  [Ng 39% 43% 31% 42% 38% 44% 41% 31% 43%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 14% 17% 15% 18% 13% 11% 20% 17%

Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

FAV- | FAV- | FAV-
OVERAL FAV - |SANDER| CLINTO | O'MALL
L DEM PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS | OBAMA S N EY
Don't
Another | Know /
Bernie | Hillary Joe candidat |Undecide| Total Total Total Total
Overall | Sanders | Clinton Biden e d favorable |[favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 134 130 57 28 55 278 265 230 54
Do you think that Joe Biden is Yes 78% 78% 81% 98% 65% 58% 91% 87% 90% 97%
honest and trustworthy, or not?  [Ng 13% 10% 12% 0% 31% 25% 3% 6% 5% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 12% 7% 2% 3% 17% 6% 6% 5% 1%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Do you think that Hillary Clinton  |Yes 61% 49% 92% 49% 44% 38% 74% 66% 85% 73%
understands the needs of No 34% 45% 4% 47% 52% 55% 22% 30% 10% 19%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 75% 95% 62% 80% 56% 58% 81% 94% 7% 88%
understands the needs of No 12% 3% 20% 6% 32% 17% 8% 5% 10% 10%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 13% 3% 18% 14% 12% 26% 11% 2% 12% 2%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Do you think that Joe Biden Yes 72% 77% 74% 91% 52% 41% 82% 80% 83% 97%
understands the needs of No 21% 17% 19% 4% 48% 40% 12% 16% 13% 2%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 7% 5% 0% 19% % 5% 4% %
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Do you think that Hillary Clinton  [Yes 56% 49% 83% 41% 44% 31% 66% 59% 75% 55%
can win the general election, or  [Ng 29% 35% 6% 45% 33% 47% 18% 25% 11% 14%
not? Don't Know / Refused 15% 16% 10% 14% 22% 22% 16% 16% 14% 31%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 34% 63% 15% 14% 18% 29% 37% 46% 28% 39%
can win the general election, or  [No 48% 21% 64% 70% 77% 43% 45% 38% 51% 40%
not? Don't Know / Refused 18% 15% 20% 17% 5% 28% 18% 16% 20% 22%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58
Do you think that Joe Biden can [Yes 46% 45% 38% 80% 37% 32% 49% 50% 47% 55%
win the general election, or not?  [Ng 39% 45% 42% 9% 43% 44% 34% 35% 35% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 10% 19% 10% 20% 25% 17% 14% 18% 31%
Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - |CHAFFE|WARRE| FAV -
L WEBB E N BIDEN
Total Total Total Total

Overall |favorable [favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 42 52 239 273
Do you think that Joe Biden is Yes 78% 87% 95% 91% 95%
honest and trustworthy, or not? No 13% 10% 3% 5% 206
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 3% 2% 4% 3%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Do you think that Hillary Clinton  |Yes 61% 61% 78% 70% 70%
understands the needs of No 34% 36% 18% 26% 26%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Total 404 51 57 234 267

Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 75% 83% 87% 87% 84%
understands the needs of No 12% 10% 9% 6% 8%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 13% 7% 4% 7% 9%
Total 404 51 57 234 267

Do you think that Joe Biden Yes 72% 84% 94% 84% 87%
understands the needs of No 21% 14% 5% 12% 10%
everyday people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 7% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Total 404 51 57 234 267

Do you think that Hillary Clinton  |Yes 56% 57% 66% 62% 62%
can win the general election, or No 20% 2204 12% 21% 2204
not? Don't Know / Refused 15% 21% 22% 17% 16%
Total 404 51 57 234 267

Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 34% 47% 44% 42% 37%
can win the general election, or No 48% 36% 36% 39% 45%
not? Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 20% 19% 18%
Total 404 51 57 234 267

Do you think that Joe Biden can |Yes 46% 55% 45% 50% 56%
win the general election, or not? [No 39% 31% 45% 35% 27%
Don’t Know / Refused 16% 14% 10% 15% 16%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Conducted for WBUR by {MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 196 208 172 232 24 113 117 150
Do you think that Hillary Clinton  |Yes 81% 88% 71% 75% 85% 78% 79% 82% 81%
has the right experience to be No 18% 12% 26% 25% 13% 17% 19% 18% 19%
President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 1% % 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1%

Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 51% 50% 52% 55% 47% 45% 54% 53% 47%
has the right experience to be No 34% 36% 30% 36% 32% 34% 32% 31% 38%
President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 16% 14% 18% 9% 21% 21% 14% 15% 15%

Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
Do you think that Joe Biden has | Yes 83% 84% 82% 85% 81% 86% 80% 86% 80%
the right experience to be No 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 17% 11% 15%
President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%

Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
How much have you heard or A great deal 23% 26% 20% 25% 22% 27% 22% 22% 25%
read about the proposal to build a [A fair amount 44% 41% 47% 45% 43% 30% 45% 47% 46%
new natural gas pipeline across G o hnch 25% 28% 22% 24% 27% 38% 28% 19% 24%
southern New Hampshire? -

Nothing at all 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 5% 4% 10% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91
As you may know the proposed |Support 38% 38% 37% A47% 31% 21% 43% 36% 45%
new pipeline....Knowing this, Oppose 38% 41% 35% 31% 44% 33% 36% 42% 38%
would you this  IBoth 7 neither / depends (not 1% 9% 13%|  12%|  10%|  28% 7% 9% 5%
new pipeline? read)

Don’t Know / Refused 13% 12% 15% 11% 16% 18% 13% 13% 11%

Total 404 231 173 179 225 62 108 143 91

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 21 of 25



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION
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in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 73 92 99 140 80 132 105

Do you think that Hillary Clinton  |Yes 81% 76% 83% 73% 87% 82% 84% 86%

has the right experience tobe [N 18% 24% 13% 27% 12% 17% 15% 12%

President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 51% 55% 49% 55% 46% 37% 54% 58%

has the right experience tobe [N 34% 36% 28% 36% 35% 41% 34% 24%

President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 16% 9% 23% 9%|  20%|  22%|  12%|  18%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

Do you think that Joe Biden has |Yes 83% 86% 80% 84% 82% 76% 88% 89%

the right experience to be No 14% 14% 16% 10% 14% 16% 9% 10%

President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 3% 0% 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 1%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

How much have you heard or A great deal 23% 28% 20% 22% 23% 10% 27% 26%

read about the proposal to build a [A fair amount aa%]  40%|  39%[  49w|  47%|  36%|  47%|  43%

new natural gas pipeline across Qo5 Thch 25% 27% 34% 20% 20% 20% 21% 23%
southern New Hampshire? -

Nothing at all 7% 4% 6% 8% 8% 14% 3% 8%

Don’'t Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

As you may know the proposed |Support 38% 40% 30% 53% 31% 20% 42% 41%

new pipeline....Knowing this,  [Oppose 38% 27% 44% 36% 44% 53% 35% 31%

would you this  IBoth 7 neither / depends (not %] 1% 12% 6% 8% 12% 8% 13%
new pipeline? read)

Don’t Know / Refused 13% 15% 14% 6% 17% 15% 15% 15%

Total 404 92 110 87 115 73 136 114

Conducted for WBUR by
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in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College

School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 62 106 144 84 100 84 121 99
Do you think that Hillary Clinton  |Yes 81% 85% 78% 83% 79% 78% 74% 85% 82%
has the right experience tobe [N 18%]  13%|  21%|  17%|  19%|  21%|  26%| 12%]  16%
President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 51% 42% 42% 56% 59% 48% 49% 50% 59%
has the right experience tobe [N 34%|  38%|  38%|  36%| 23%| 36%| 33%| 36%| 27%
President, or not? Don’t Know / Refused 16% 21% 20% 8% 18% 17% 18% 15% 14%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
Do you think that Joe Biden has |Yes 83% 75% 85% 84% 87% 80% 83% 87% 80%
the right experience to be No 14% 17% 12% 15% 10% 17% 14% 12% 12%
President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 3% 8% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 8%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
How much have you heard or A great deal 23% 12% 30% 27% 21% 32% 20% 17% 26%
read about the proposal to build a [A fair amount 4a%|  aa%|  37%|  45%|  47%|  46%|  43%|  49%|  33%
new natural gas pipeline across Qo5 Thch 25% 2% 29% 21%|  25% 18%|  25% 27%|  33%

southern New Hampshire? -
Nothing at all 7% 10% 4% 7% 7% 4% 12% 6% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
As you may know the proposed |Support 38% 40% 40% 37% 34% 34% 45% 41% 28%
new pipeline....Knowing this,  [Oppose 38% 51% 34% 35% 38% 44% 27% 36% 49%
would you this  IBoth 7 neither / depends (not 1% 8% o%|  15%|  10%|  11%|  14% 8% 10%
new pipeline? read)

Don’t Know / Refused 13% 1% 18% 13% 18% 11% 13% 15% 13%
Total 404 77 94 123 103 108 85 137 74
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Field Dates: September 12-15, 2015

FAV- | FAV- | FAV-
OVERAL FAV - |SANDER]| CLINTO | O'MALL
L DEM PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS | OBAMA S N EY
Don't
Another | Know /
Bernie | Hillary Joe candidat |Undecide| Total Total Total Total

Overall | Sanders | Clinton Biden e d favorable |[favorable | favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 134 130 57 28 55 278 265 230 54

Do you think that Hillary Clinton  |Yes 81% 83% 96% 75% 59% 55% 93% 88% 97% 98%

has the right experience to be No 18% 16% 2% 24% 41% 44% 7% 12% 3% 1%

President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 0% 1%

Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58

Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 51% 84% 31% 45% 24% 30% 57% 68% 49% 73%

has the right experience to be No 34% 10% 46% 41% 65% 38% 29% 24% 34% 23%

President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 16% 6% 23% 14% 10% 32% 14% 8% 17% 4%

Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58

Do you think that Joe Biden has |Yes 83% 88% 81% 97% 70% 65% 88% 87% 86% 98%

the right experience to be No 14% 10% 18% 0% 29% 22% 10% 10% 13% 2%

President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 13% 2% 2% 2% 0%

Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58

How much have you heard or A great deal 23% 26% 21% 23% 25% 19% 23% 22% 21% 28%

read about the proposal to build a [A fair amount 44% 42% 39% 54% 59% 40% 43% 47% 43% 49%

new natural gas pipeline across G o hnch 25% 25% 31% 19% 16% 27% 26% 26% 29% 18%
southern New Hampshire? -

Nothing at all 7% 6% 7% 4% 0% 14% 6% 5% 7% 5%

Don’'t Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58

As you may know the proposed |Support 38% 29% 38% 49% 52% 38% 34% 34% 36% 32%

new pipeline....Knowing this, Oppose 38% 43% 38% 33% 33% 36% 40% 41% 38% 37%

would you this  IBoth 7 neither / depends (not 11% 12% 13% 2% 8% 12% 10% 10% 8% 11%
new pipeline? read)

Don’t Know / Refused 13% 16% 10% 16% 7% 14% 16% 15% 19% 20%

Total 404 140 127 57 31 49 287 260 227 58

Conducted for WBUR by
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FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - |CHAFFE|WARRE| FAV -
L WEBB E N BIDEN
Total Total Total Total

Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 42 52 239 273

Do you think that Hillary Clinton  |Yes 81% 83% 90% 91% 89%

has the right experience to be No 18% 16% 9% 9% 11%

President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% % %

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Do you think that Bernie Sanders |Yes 51% 63% 69% 62% 58%

has the right experience to be No 34% 250 25% 26% 28%

President, or not? Don't Know / Refused 16%|  11% 6% 12%|  14%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Do you think that Joe Biden has |Yes 83% 85% 95% 89% 92%

the right experience to be No 14% 11% 506 9% 50

; ? Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 0% 2% 3%

President, or not

Total 404 51 57 234 267

How much have you heard or A great deal 23% 21% 35% 23% 23%

read about the proposal to build a [A fair amount aa%]  40%| 37|  44%|  43%

new natural gas pipeline across Qo5 Thch 25% 30%|  23% 28%|  27%
southern New Hampshire? -

Nothing at all 7% 8% 5% 5% 6%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% % 1%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

As you may know the proposed |Support 38% 44% 34% 29% 34%

new pipeline....Knowing this,  [Oppose 38% 17% 33% 43% 40%

S oth / neither / depends (not (] (] (] (] (]

would you this  IBoth 7 neither / depend 11% 18% 16% 12% 10%
new pipeline? read)

Don’t Know / Refused 13% 20% 18% 16% 17%

Total 404 51 57 234 267

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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